CANNABIS ADVISORY COMMISSION STATE OF NEVADA



TYLER KLIMAS, Chair
AARON D. FORD, Attorney General
GEORGE TOGLIATTI, Director,
Department of Public Safety
SHELLIE HUGHES, Executive Director,
Department of Taxation

ccb.nv.gov 1550 College Parkway, Suite 142 Carson City, Nevada 89706 Phone: (775) 687-6299

700 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119



BENJAMIN CHEW, Commissioner A'ESHA GOINS, Commissioner JAMES HAMMER, Commissioner JILLIAN NELSON, Commissioner MICHAEL NIKHMAN, Commissioner KEMA OGDEN, Commissioner JENNIFER PEARSON, Commissioner STEVE YEAGER, Commissioner

Posted October 25, 2022

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA SUBCOMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY

October 31, 2022 9:00 a.m.

700 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89119

The public may attend the meeting in person in Las Vegas. The public may also access the meeting at the time noticed herein by live stream link located at: https://ccb.nv.gov/public-meetings/#public-meetings-1 and may submit public comment as set forth below in the Public Notice section.

Call to Order

Roll Call

- I. Public Comment
- II. Meeting Minutes
 - A. Consideration for Approval of the August 5, 2021, Public Safety Subcommittee Meeting (for possible action)
 - B. Consideration for Approval of the September 24, 2021, Public Safety Subcommittee Meeting (for possible action)
 - C. Consideration for Approval of the October 1, 2021, Public Safety Subcommittee Meeting (for possible action)
- III. Review of petition filed pursuant to NRS 678A.460(1)(d), Sala Consulting on behalf of RNBW Petition to amend NCCRs 1, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, and 16, as requested by the Cannabis Advisory Commission (for discussion only)
- IV. Presentations from Industry Experts on Events with Cannabis (for discussion only)
 - A. Hazel Bagwell

- B. Sameen Ahmad
- V. Discussion of Recommendations for the Cannabis Advisory Commission (for possible action)
- VI. Future Meeting Topics (for discussion only)
- VII. Public Comment
- VIII. Adjournment

Public Notice

The public is hereby noticed that items on this agenda are stacked. Items may be taken out of order, two or more agenda items may be combined for consideration, and/or at any time an agenda item may be removed from the agenda or discussion delayed.

The Cannabis Advisory Commission (CAC) will take public comment on any matters within its jurisdiction, control, or advisory power. The CAC is not permitted to deliberate or take action on any items raised during the public comment period until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken by the CAC. Comments by the public may be limited to three minutes as a reasonable time, place, and manner restriction, but may not be limited upon viewpoint. Comments by the public may be emailed to CACmeetings@ccb.nv.gov by 9:00 p.m. the day before the scheduled meeting and include the commenter's full name. Content may be redacted due to inappropriate language. All written public comments shall, in their entirety, be included as part of the public record.

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Cannabis Compliance Board in writing at CAC-Meetings@ccb.nv.gov, Cannabis Compliance Board, 555 E. Washington Ave. Suite 4200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 or by calling 702-486-8241 as soon as possible.

This agenda has been posted at the following locations: 700 E. Warm Springs Rd, Suite 100., Las Vegas, Nevada; on the official website of the State of Nevada at https://notice.nv.gov, pursuant to NRS 232.2175; and on the Cannabis Compliance Board's website at https://ccb.nv.gov.

In the event there are supporting materials available for items on this agenda, such materials will be produced upon request pursuant to NRS 241.020(7) and (8) by submitting a request via email to the Education Information Officer, Sara Tajalli at CACmeetings@ccb.nv.gov or via mail at 700 E. Warm Springs Rd., Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119. Supporting materials may also be available at the Cannabis Compliance Board's website at https://ccb.nv.gov/public-meetings/#public-meetings-1.